PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet version v1.

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Jean Vilain 04/09/2009					
Jean-Francois Questiaux 04/09/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Vilain Marcel Et F	S			
Street Address:	Rue du Chateau 64				
City:	Trazegnies				
State/Country:	BELGIUM				
Postal Code:	B-6183				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	293	0218			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)783-603	1			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	202 783 604)			
Email:	charty@rfem				
Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg,Ernst & Manbeck					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1425 K Stree Suite 800	ι, Ν. VV.			
Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3703-101					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin M. Zoltick, Reg. No. 35,745					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgn101#page1.tif source=POA-101#page1.tif PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S))

by

Name:	Vilain Marcel Et Fils
Address:	Rue du Château 64, B-6183 Trazegnies, Belgium

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and application entitled: HANDLE FOR **VIBRATING PAINTBRUSH** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows

U.S. Serial No: 29/330,218, Filing Date: December 31, 2008

(Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued thereon, and all rights connected therewith, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF hthe undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

	Date: 9 April 2009
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name: Jean Vilain	ι,
Signature:	Date: <u>9 April 2009</u>
Typed Name: Jean-Francois Questiaux	l
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	
WITNESSES: (optional)	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name: Guy FARMER	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION. 1569414

PATENT REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0341 Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck

POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM	Application Number Filing Date	29/330,218 December 31,2008
	First Named Inventor	Jean Vilain
	Art Unit	2912
	Examiner Name	
	Attorney Docket Number	3703-101
	Title HANDLE FOR VIBR	RATING PAINTBRUSH

The below-named Assignee of record of the entire interest in the subject application, through its authorized representative identified below, hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney given in the above-identified application and hereby appoints the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 06449 as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b)

The below-named Assignee is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above, recorded in the United States patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame ______, or for which a copy thereof is attached and was, or currently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT BY ASSIGNEE TO OBTAIN INSTRUCTIONS FROM ANOTHER PARTY

Assignee, through its undersigned authorized representative, hereby acknowledges that the practitioners appointed herein may obtain instructions as to any action to be taken in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on any application to which this power of attorney may be directed, or on any patent which may issue on any such application, from assignee's third-party agents or attorneys, or other designee, who have been authorized by assignee to convey such instructions, and assignee expressly consents to this arrangement. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions are to be taken, the practitioners appointed herein shall be so notified by the assignee.

Assignee Name	Vilain Marcel Et Fils
Signature of Authorized Representative	
Typed or Printed Name	Jean VILAIN
Typed or Printed Title	DIRECTOR
Date	5 February 2009

Power of Attorney and Correspondence Address Indication Form - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0342